Manuals+
Q & A | Deep Search | Upload
manuals.plus /
›  INTERGREAT /
›  INTERGREAT 3-Drawer Mobile Filing Cabinet User Manual
INTERGREAT Mobile File Cabinet
INTERGREAT 3-Drawer Mobile Filing Cabinet User
Manual

Material Alloy Steel (Cold Rolled Steel)
Number of Drawers 3
Lock Type Key (Central Locking)
Mobility 5 Universal Casters (2 Lockable, 1 Anti-Tipping)
Assembly Required Minimal (Caster attachment only)
File Compatibility (Bottom Drawer) A4, Letter, Legal
Weight Limit 5280 Ounces (approx. 330 lbs)
Figure 8.1: Dimensional overview of the INTERGREAT 3-drawer filing cabinet, showing height (23.8"), width (15"), and depth (20").
9. WARRANTY AND CUSTOMER SUPPORT
INTERGREAT provides professional and friendly customer service. While specific warranty details are not provided in the
product information, the manufacturer states:
"INTERGREAT cabinets will be packed separately and we provide professional and friendly customer service. Any
problem arise, please contact us any time."
For any issues, questions, or support needs, please contact INTERGREAT customer service through the retailer where
the product was purchased or visit the official INTERGREAT store page on Amazon:
Visit the INTERGREAT Store on Amazon
Please have your product model number (Mobile File Cabinet) and purchase details ready when contacting support.
10. ADDITIONAL RESOURCES
For visual guidance on product features and usage, please refer to the official product videos provided by the seller:
Your browser does not support the video tag.
Video 1: An overview of the INTERGREAT 3-Drawer Mobile
Filing Cabinet, showcasing its design, features, and mobility.
This video provides a general introduction to the product.
Your browser does not support the video tag.
Video 2: This video demonstrates the key features and
functionality of the filing cabinet, including drawer operation,
locking mechanism, and internal organization options.
© 2025 INTERGREAT. All rights reserved. This manual is for informational purposes only.